
S32SX-BF
PNEUMATIC STAPLER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12
11
13

14

15

16

73

18

17

72

19

20

 21

22

23

24

74
6

37
36

35

34
33

25

26
31

32

5

27

8

67
68

66

IP1035-1REVB  
USE WITH PARTS LIST IP1035-2

TO
 S

A
V

E
 F

O
R

 F
U

T
U

R
E

 R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
:

To
 f

ile
 t

hi
s 

ill
us

tr
at

io
n 

in
 a

 r
in

g 
bi

nd
er

, 
cu

t 
on

 t
he

 a
bo

ve
 li

ne
 a

nd
 p

un
ch

 h
ol

es
 w

he
re

 in
di

ca
te

d 
on

 t
he

 o
th

er
 e

nd
 o

f 
th

is
 s

he
et

.



Spare Parts for S32SX-BF-KIT   

Item# Illus. # Description 

100297  1 SCREW,CRFCHS,M4X0.7X25  

S32030  2 WASHER, SPECIAL  

S32032  3 COVER, EXHAUST  

S32045  4 MUFFLER  

100260  5 SCREW,SHCS,M4X0.7X20  

S32186  6 WASHER, SPECIAL  

T32010  7 CAP,FRAME  

S32011  8 INSERT,M4  

T32007  9 BUMPER, PISTON STOP  

T32028  10 SPRING,HEAD VALVE  

MRG026020  11 O-RING,26MMX2MM  

T32014  12 HEAD VALVE  

MRG035020  13 O-RING,1.378X.079  

S32109  14 RING,PISTON  

105541  15 ASS'Y,DRIVER/PISTON SX  

T32031  16 SEAL,CYLINDER SLEEVE  

S32208  17 SLEEVE,CYLINDER  

RG161210  18 O-RING,1.612X.103  

T32080  19 SEAL, CHECK  

100353  20 O-RING,1.301X.070  

102882  21 BUMPER  

S32187  22 PLATE, FRAME  

S32001  23 WASHER,SPECIAL  

S32018  24 GUIDE,DRIVER  

T32046  25 GASKET,FRAME/CAP  

T32008A  26 FRAME  

108388  27 LABEL,STANLEY-BOSTITCH  

S32141  31 GASKET, END CAP  

S32140  32 CAP,END  



S32017A  33 ASSEMBLY, NUT PLATE  

T32073  34 NOSE  

S32182  35 COVER,NOSE  

S32184  36 SPACER  

100258  37 SCREW,SHCS,M4X0.7X35  

TVA5  66 KIT,S32/BT TRIGGER VLV  

86459  67 O-RING,.614X.070  

851554  68 O-RING,.703X.103  

100817  72 O-RING,1.299X.103  

S32211  73 RING,CYLINDER SLEEVE  

105235  74 SCREW,SOC.HD.CAP.M4 X 25  

 


